(ATTACHMENT 7) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN
EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON
BUDGET TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY
GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS
Milwaukee Public Schools
IT 1115 5 bplus Pages 1
FIELDSDM Monthly Grant Awards Date: 07/02/2024
Denise M Fields For the Period May 28, 2024 Thru June 28, 2024 Time 12:19:25
Total
Funder Proposal Awarded Abstract
WI Dept of Trans WI DOT Safe Routes to School TAP 486,400 Grant funds will support the implementation of Safe Routes to School programming
(Dept. of C&I) within MPS,
Rockwell Automation Glbl Rockwell Automation- College & Career 45,000 Grant funs will be used to support PLTW programming for the Department of
Readiness College & Career Readiness
Bader Foundation Bader Foundation- Traveling Adventures 12,000 Grant funds will be used to support Traveling Adventures for youth participants
MKE Recreation for the Milwaukee Recreation playground program.
Wisconsin DPI Wisconsin Department of Public 980,000 The current cohort of DPI funding includes requests from thirteen schools ranging from
Instruction: NitaM. Lowey 21st Century K-5/K-8 locations to traditional middle schools. The following schools are applying:
Community Learning Centers Allen-Field, Cass St., Hayes, Lincoln Ave,, Lincoln Center MS, Grantosa, L aFollette,
MapleTree, Siefert, Bethune, Riley, and Townsend St.
Grant funds will support the district's youth apprenticeship program, allowing Students
WI Dept Workforce Dev WI Dept. Workforce Development 104,156 to participate in career-based experiential learning opportunities with Partnering
Youth Apprenticeship (C&I) organizations throughout the city.
) Grant funds will support green infrastructure installation at Clemens, Humbol dt
WI Dept of Natural Res ~ WI DNR Urban Nonpoint Source 375000  Park, and Whitman schools.
Pollution Program (Dept of FMS) Grant funds will be used to support the implementation of the meat science
WI Dept Workforce Dev. DWD Regional Career & Education 29,654 program for students at Vincent High School of Agricultural Science.
Equipment- Vincent Grant funds will be used to support the Green & Healthy Schoolyard Redevelopment
Learning Landscapes Learning Landscapes Challenge- Kagel 5,000 Project at Kagel School.
School Grant funds will be used towards energy consumption projects at select MPS
Department Of Energy Energy CLASS Prize- Dept of Facilities 50,000 schools.
and Maintenance Grant funds will support the summer meal program at qualifying MPS sites.
Hunger Task Force Hunger Task Force Summer Meals 78,741

Program (Dept. of Nutrition)

2,165,951





